Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company had issued the following floating rate 

Non–Convertible Debentures: 

Sr. 

No 

Description ISIN Scrip 

Code 

Scrip ID Allotment Amount 

1. Secured, Rated Listed, 

Non–Convertible 

Debentures 

INE891K07AA0 976205 AXFL291124 Rs. 250,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred 

Fifty crore only) 

Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Key Information Document (‘KID’) dated November 22, 

2024 for the said issuance, the Coupon rate of the said ISIN has been reset to 8.18% p.a. on February 

28, 2025 (Reset Date). As per the KID, the Coupon payment is set as the simple average rate of